

J
ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4677/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2005 in CRLA No. 134/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AKIL @ JAVED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.for
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master