

f

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1735 OF 2009

AKIL @ JAVED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG (N.P)

Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.(N.P.)

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is stated to be in
personal difficulty and request for adjournment is made.

Not for today.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER