

\204  
ITEM NO.103  
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1735 OF 2009

AKIL @ JAVED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Khattry, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Chaher, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel for Appellant, started his arguments at 3.10 P.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

Matter remains part-heard.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master